A.P. No.

005-340-10

Escrow No.

151-2145582-CAS/BJH

R.P.T.T.

\$54.60

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

William Akel Family Limited Partnership 4956 Hayvenhurst Avenue Encino, CA 91436-1113

> MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: 4956 Havvenhurst Avenue Encino, CA 91436-1113

PAGE 333 -334 BOOK OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE PEGUEST OF First american Att 2005 JAN 31 PM 3: 00 EUREKA COUHTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FEE\$ 15,00

195433

FILE HO.

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Anna M. Teichert, a married woman as her sole and separate property

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

William Akel Family Limited Partnership

the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 29, Township 30 North, Range 50 East, M.D.B. and M., Eureka County, Nevada.

Subject to:

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 08/04/2004

Anna M. Teichert	
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Clouds	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	4

(My commission expires June 26, 2007)

BONNIE A. FRANKLIN NOTARY PRANKLIN My COMMISSION EXPINATION JUNE 26, 2007 PIESE

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 08/04/2004 under Escrow No. 151-2145582

195433

BOOK 4 0 4 PAGE 3 3 4

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		( \
-	005-340-10		\ \
			\ \
c)_ d)			\ \
2.	Type of Property		_\_\
a)	× Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res		CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document	/Instrument # 195433
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/ind'l	Book	404 Page: 333-334 cording: 1-31-05
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Re	cording: 1-31-05
i)	Other	Notes: _	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$13 <i>j 92</i> -	00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(_\$	)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$13, <b>19</b> 2	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	<u> \$61.45</u>	52.65
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	/ /	
	Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:     Explain reason for exemption:		_
	b. Explain leason for exemption.	. \	
		<u> </u>	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
<b>T</b> 1.	a variable in the state of a state of the st		-4.4- NDC 275 000 and NDC 275 440
tha	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of It the information provided is correct to the best of thei	r perjury, pursual r information an	nt to NRS 375.000 and NRS 375.110, and belief, and can be supported by
	cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information p		
	imed exemption, or other determination of additional tax du erest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buye		
ado	ditional amount owed.		
0:-	mature: ansa M. Teicher	/	seller
Sig	mature: Chrona M. Teicher	Capacity:c	
Sig	nature:	Capacity: _	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Pri	nt Name: Anna M. Teichert	Print Name:	William Akel Family Limited Partnership
Add	dress: 26206 NE 194th Avenue	Address:	4956 Hayvenhurst Avenue
Cit	y: Battle Ground	City:	Encino
Sta	ate: WA Zip: 98604	State:	CA Zip: 91436-
<u>co</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required	if not seller or b	uyer)
Pri	nt Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	File Number:	151-2145582 CAS/CAS
	dress 2715 Argent Avenue, Suite 5		
	y: Elko	- State: NV	Zip: 89801
٠,٠,			

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
	005-340-10		\ \
p)_			\ \
c)_ d)			\ \
2.	Type of Property		\
a)	× Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document	Instrument # <u>/95433</u>
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'i	Book	404 Page 333-334
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Re	cording: 1-31-05
i)	Other	Notes:	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	<u>\$13, 192</u>	.20
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(_\$	)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$13,192	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$51-45	51.65
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:		_ <
	b. Explain reason for exemption:		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
**.	<del></del>		
tha	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of it the information provided is correct to the best of their	information an	d belief, and can be supported by
doc	cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information pro imed exemption, or other determination/of additional tak due	ovided herein.	Furthermore, the disallowance of any
inte	erest at 1% per month./Pursuant to NR\$ 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shal	i be jointly and severally liable for any
ado	ditional amount owed.		
C:-		1	2
Sig	nature: WWW	Capacity: 🛨	3036
Sig	nature:	Capacity:	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED) William Akel Family Limited
Prir	nt Name: Anna M. Teichert	Print Name:	Partnership
Add	dress: 26206 NE 194th Avenue	Address:	4956 Hayvenhurst Avenue
City	y: Battle Ground	City:	Encino
Sta	te: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98504</u>	State:	CA Zip: 91436-
co	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required it	not seller or b	uyer)
Prin	nt Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	File Number	151-2145582 CAS/CAS
	dress 2715 Argent Avenue, Suite 5	· no · vainavi,	TO THOUSE OF TOTOTO
	y: Elko	State: NV	Zip: 89801